Clarence Township 27052 R DRIVE NORTH ALBION MICHIGAN 49224 PHONE: 517-857-2288

FAX: 517-857-2488 Website: www.clarencetwp.org

F.D.D. 711

Clarence Township December BOARD OF REVIEW

The Clarence Township Board of Review will meet on Monday December 12, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. at the Clarence Township Hall 27052 R Drive North, Albion Michigan. The purpose of this meeting is to correct clerical errors and mutual mistake of fact errors, considering homestead exemption issues, and to review poverty hardship exemptions. NOT TO HEAR PROTESTS OF ASSESSMENTS.

This meeting is open to the Public. The Township of Clarence will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and service, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting upon five days notice to Clarence Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contract the Clarence Township Clerk by writing to the above address or by calling the township office during regular business hours.

Linda S Kubiak Clarence Township Supervisor